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NORTHUMBERLAND RUGBY UNION MATCH RESULTS 1880 — 1885

DATE

1880-1881

28/10/1880
29/11/1880
06/12/1880
14/02/1881
26/02/1881
21/03/1881

1881-1882

05/12/1881
21/01/1882
27/02/1882

1882-1883

11/11/1882
18/12/1882
03/02/1883
16/04/1883

1883-1884

02/11/1883
10/11/1883
02/01/1884
28/01/1884
04/02/1884
25/02/1884

1884-1885

15/11/1884
06/12/1884
03/01/1885
17/01/1885
07/02/1885
21/02/1885

OPPONENTS

Cumberland
Dumfriesshire
Durham

Edinburgh University
Durham

Cumberland

Cumberland
Yorkshire
Durham

Cumberland
Edinburgh University
Yorkshire

Lancashire

Lancashire
Cumberland
Durham
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Durham

Cumberland
Lancashire
Durham
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Durham

Venue Res
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SCORES
1 try to nil
North'ld : 4 goals, 2 touch-downs to Nil
North'ld.: 1 goal to Nil
North'ld : 1 goal; Edin Uni. 4 tries, 1 goal
North'ld : 1 try to Nil
North'ld : 2 tries to Nil

North'ld : 5 goals' 5 tries to Nil
North'ld : 1 touchdown, 1 dead ball to 1 goal, 1 touch dn
No scores recorded

No scores recorded

Cancelled by visitors

North'ld : 1 try, 1t.dn.; Yorks 2 DG, 2 tries; 7 t.dn.
North'ld : 1 goal, 7 m.p.; Lancs 3 goals, 5 tries, 6 m.p.

North'ld : 2 touch dn; Lancs 2 goals, 2 touch dn, 1 dead b.
North'ld : 1 goal, 1 tryto 1 try

North'ld : 1 goal, 1 try, several m.p. to 1 try

North'ld : 3 goals, 2 tries, 2 minors to 1 try

Record unclear

North'ld : nil; Durham 1 goal, 1 try, 5 minors

North'ld : 1 try to 1 try, 2 touch downs

North'ld : 1 minor to 1 goal, several minors

No score recorded

North'ld 3 minors to 1 goal, 1 try, 3 minors

North'ld 1 try, 1 touch down to 2 goals, 3 touch downs
No score recorded

NORTHUMBERLAND RUGBY UNION MATCH RESULTS 1885 - 1890

The venues of most county matches are recorded after 1884. Home matches after November 1885 were played at what
was known as the County Ground. This ground was behind Windsor Terrace, Brandling Village and is not to be
confused with the later County Ground in Gosforth. Reports seem to describe the former variously as the County
Ground; Jesmond or Newcastle.

DATE

1885-1886

06/11/1885 Northumberland
21/11/1885 Northumberland
05/12/1885 Lancashire
13/02/1886 Durham

1886-1887
30/10/1886 Cumberland
13/11/1886 Yorkshire

HOME SIDE

AWAY SIDE

Cumberland
Yorkshire

Northumberland
Northumberland

Northumberland
Northumberland

W Hexham

L County Gro
L Manchester
L Sunderland

W Carlisle
L Dewsbury

VENUE SCORE

N'land 1 try, several mp's; Cumb 1 mp
N'land 1 try, 5 mp's; Yorks 2 dg, 2tr, 2mp
N'land 1 try, Imp; Lancs 1 goal, 4 tr, 4 mps
N'land 1 dg; Dur 1 goal, 1 try

N'land 2 tr, 8 td's; Cumb 1 try
N'land 1 gl, 1mp; Yorks 3 gls, 4tr, 7mps



25/11/1886 Northumberland
12/02/1887 Northumberland

1887-1888

31/10/1887 Northumberland
14/11/1887 Northumberland
21/11/1887 Lancashire
10/02/1888 Durham

1888-1889

22/10/1888 Cumberland
03/11/1888 Northumberland
10/11/1888 Yorkshire
17/11/1888 Northumberland
29/12/1888 Northumberland
22/01/1889 Cheshire
09/02/1889 Northumberland

1889-1890

26/10/1889 Northumberland
12/11/1889 Northumberland
30/11/1889 Lancashire
25/01/1890 Northumberland
08/02/1890 Durham

Lancashire
Durham

Cumberland
Yorkshire
Northumberland
Northumberland

Northumberland
NZ Maoris
Northumberland
Lancashire
Westmoreland
Northumberland
Durham

Cumberland
Yorkshire
Northumberland
Cheshire
Northumberland

L Jesmond
W Newcastle

W Jesmond
L Jesmond
L Manchester
D Sunderland

W Carlisle

D Newcastle
L Leeds

L Jesmond
W Jesmond

L Birkenhead
W Jesmond

L Jesmond
L Jesmond

L Whalley Br.

W Jesmond
L Sunderland
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N'land 1 try; Lancs 3 goals, 1try
N'land 1 dg, 1 try; Durham nil

N'land 1 goal, 6 mp's; Cum 1 try, 2 mp's
N'land nil; Yorks 5 tries, 3 minors
N'land 1 minor; Lancs 2 goals, 6tr, 3mp's
N'land 1 try 1 mp; Durham 1 try 4 mp's

N'land 1 goal; Cumberland 1 try

N'land 1 goal; NZ Maoris 1 goal, 5 mp's
N'land 1 try, 1mp; Yorks 4 gls, 3 tr, 14 mp's
N'land 2 goals; Lancs 5 gls, 4 tr, Imp
N'land 2 tries, 3mp's; Westmor. 3 mp's
N'land nil; Cheshire 1 goal, 4 tries

N'land 2 tries; Durham nil

N'land 1 mp; Cumberland 1 try, 1minor
N'land 1 try, 1mp; Yorks 1 gl, 4 tr, 2 mp's
N'land 1 gl, 2mp's; Lancs 2 gls, 4 tr, 4mp’'s
N'land 2 gls, 1 try; Chesh. 1 gl, 1try, 4mp's
N'land 1 try; Durham 3 tries, 5 mp's



