NORTHUMBERLAND RUGBY UNION MATCH RESULTS 1880 – 1885

DATE	OPPONENTS	Venue	Res	SCORES
1880-1881 28/10/1880	Cumberland	A	Ţ	1 tm; to mil
29/11/1880	Dumfriesshire	A A	L W	1 try to nil North'ld: 4 goals, 2 touch-downs to Nil
06/12/1880	Durham	A	W	North'ld.: 1 goal to Nil
14/02/1881	Edinburgh University	H	L	North'ld: 1 goal; Edin Uni. 4 tries, 1 goal
26/02/1881	Durham	Н	W	North'ld: 1 try to Nil
21/03/1881	Cumberland	Н	W	North'ld: 2 tries to Nil
<u>1881-1882</u>				
05/12/1881	Cumberland	A	W	North'ld: 5 goals' 5 tries to Nil
21/01/1882	Yorkshire	H	L	North'ld: 1 touchdown, 1 dead ball to 1 goal, 1 touch dn
27/02/1882	Durham	H	D	No scores recorded
1882-1883				
11/11/1882	Cumberland	A	D	No scores recorded
18/12/1882	Edinburgh University	H	D	Cancelled by visitors
03/02/1883	Yorkshire	A	L	North'ld: 1 try, 1t.dn.; Yorks 2 DG, 2 tries; 7 t.dn.
16/04/1883	Lancashire	Н	Ĺ	North'ld: 1 goal, 7 m.p.; Lancs 3 goals, 5 tries, 6 m.p.
- 0, 0 1, - 0 0				
<u>1883-1884</u>				
02/11/1883	Lancashire	A	L	North'ld: 2 touch dn; Lancs 2 goals, 2 touch dn, 1 dead b.
10/11/1883	Cumberland	Н	W	North'ld: 1 goal, 1 try to 1 try
02/01/1884	Durham	H	W	North'ld: 1 goal, 1 try, several m.p. to 1 try
28/01/1884	Cheshire	A	W	North'ld: 3 goals, 2 tries, 2 minors to 1 try
04/02/1884	Yorkshire	H		Record unclear
25/02/1884	Durham	A	L	North'ld: nil; Durham 1 goal, 1 try, 5 minors
<u>1884-1885</u>				
15/11/1884	Cumberland	A	L	North'ld: 1 try to 1 try, 2 touch downs
06/12/1884	Lancashire	H	L	North'ld: 1 minor to 1 goal, several minors
03/01/1885	Durham	A	D	No score recorded
17/01/1885	Cheshire	A	L	North'ld 3 minors to 1 goal, 1 try, 3 minors
07/02/1885	Yorkshire	A	Ĺ	North'ld 1 try, 1 touch down to 2 goals, 3 touch downs
21/02/1885	Durham	Н	D	No score recorded
			_	

NORTHUMBERLAND RUGBY UNION MATCH RESULTS 1885 - 1890

The venues of most county matches are recorded after 1884. Home matches after November 1885 were played at what was known as the County Ground. This ground was behind Windsor Terrace, Brandling Village and is not to be confused with the later County Ground in Gosforth. Reports seem to describe the former variously as the County Ground; Jesmond or Newcastle.

DATE	HOME SIDE	AWAY SIDE	VENUE	SCORE
<u>1885-1886</u>				
06/11/1885 N	Vorthumberland	Cumberland	W Hexham	N'land 1 try, several mp's; Cumb 1 mp
21/11/1885 Northumberland		Yorkshire	L County Gro	N'land 1 try, 5 mp's; Yorks 2 dg, 2tr, 2mp
05/12/1885 Lancashire		Northumberland	L Manchester	N'land 1 try, 1mp; Lancs 1 goal, 4 tr, 4 mps
13/02/1886 Durham		Northumberland	L Sunderland	N'land 1 dg; Dur 1 goal, 1 try
<u>1886-1887</u>				
30/10/1886 C	Cumberland	Northumberland	W Carlisle	N'land 2 tr, 8 td's; Cumb 1 try
13/11/1886 Y	orkshire /	Northumberland	L Dewsbury	N'land 1 gl, 1mp; Yorks 3 gls, 4tr, 7mps

© NORTHUMBERLAND RU 2019

25/11/1886 Northumberland 12/02/1887 Northumberland	Lancashire Durham	L Jesmond W Newcastle	N'land 1 try; Lancs 3 goals, 1try N'land 1 dg, 1 try; Durham nil
1887-1888 31/10/1887 Northumberland 14/11/1887 Northumberland 21/11/1887 Lancashire 10/02/1888 Durham	Cumberland Yorkshire Northumberland Northumberland	W Jesmond L Jesmond L Manchester D Sunderland	N'land 1 goal, 6 mp's; Cum 1 try, 2 mp's N'land nil; Yorks 5 tries, 3 minors N'land 1 minor; Lancs 2 goals, 6tr, 3mp's N'land 1 try 1 mp; Durham 1 try 4 mp's
1888-1889 22/10/1888 Cumberland 03/11/1888 Northumberland 10/11/1888 Yorkshire 17/11/1888 Northumberland 29/12/1888 Northumberland 22/01/1889 Cheshire 09/02/1889 Northumberland	Northumberland NZ Maoris Northumberland Lancashire Westmoreland Northumberland Durham	W Carlisle D Newcastle L Leeds L Jesmond W Jesmond L Birkenhead W Jesmond	N'land 1 goal; Cumberland 1 try N'land 1 goal; NZ Maoris 1 goal, 5 mp's N'land 1 try, 1mp; Yorks 4 gls, 3 tr, 14 mp's N'land 2 goals; Lancs 5 gls, 4 tr, 1mp N'land 2 tries, 3mp's; Westmor. 3 mp's N'land nil; Cheshire 1 goal, 4 tries N'land 2 tries; Durham nil
1889-1890 26/10/1889 Northumberland 12/11/1889 Northumberland 30/11/1889 Lancashire 25/01/1890 Northumberland 08/02/1890 Durham	Cumberland Yorkshire Northumberland Cheshire Northumberland	L Jesmond L Jesmond L Whalley Br. W Jesmond L Sunderland	N'land 1 mp; Cumberland 1 try, 1minor N'land 1 try, 1mp; Yorks 1 gl, 4 tr, 2 mp's N'land 1 gl, 2mp's; Lancs 2 gls, 4 tr, 4mp's N'land 2 gls, 1 try; Chesh. 1 gl, 1try, 4mp's N'land 1 try; Durham 3 tries, 5 mp's